THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2002-80

Being a By-law to set out fees for Various
Services provided by the Town
WHEREAS the Town provides various goods and services to ratepayers and others relative to
Recreation;

AND WHEREAS the Council deems it desirable to update the fee schedule for such services

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE

CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The fees set out in Schedule A attached to and forming part of this by-law be approved.

Read a first, second and third and final time, this 16™ day of December, 2002.

s ASEL

/  MAYOR

CLERK




SCHEDULE “A”

(By-law 2002-80 to set out fees for various services provided by the Town)

Description of Fee or Service FEE

Regular Schedule Use

Ball Diamonds - Regular Leagues

- Malden Centre Park
Soccer - Men’s League

- Minor
Football - Flag League

Tennis Courts -Club Schedule
- For Profit Oriented Tournaments

Sand Volleyball Courts
- League Schedule

Variable schedule & profit oriented activities

Ball Diamonds - Full Day
- Half Day

Lights for Tournaments -

Track Meet - No admission charge
- Admission charged

Concession Stand (Track) - School Use
- Other

NOTE: Damage & Booking for use equal to fees charged!

Lion’s Pool - Public Swim Afternoon

- Evenings

- Family Rate

- Season Pass

- 2 family members
- Full family

Lessons - Rec Cross AQ 3-8

- Level AQ 9-12
- Bronze & Materials
- Family Rate lessons

Splash Pool - Public Swim Weekdays

- Public Swim Weekends
- Season Pass

- Lessons

- Family Rate Lessons *

*reduction for 3™ and each succeeding

N/C
N/C

N/C
N/C

N/C

N/C
to be negotiated

$75.00 per diamond
$75.00 per diamond

$50.00

$100.00
to be negotiated

N/C
% profits

$2.00
$1.50
$5.00
$50.00
$90.00
$120.00

$40.00
$45.00
$50.00
-$5.00

$1.00
$1.00
$35.00
$35.00
-$5.00



Schedule “A” to By-law 2002-80, cont’d.

Description of Fee or Service

Pavilions & Shelters

Malden Centre Park Pavilion

Family Picnics
Resident

Resident Deposit
Non-Resident
Non-Resident Deposit

Toddy Jones Park Pavilion

Area# 1
Area #2
Both Picnic Areas

N/C
$100.00
$75.00
$250.00

$75.00
$75.00
$150.00



