#### THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

#### BY-LAW NO. 2002-80

#### Being a By-law to set out fees for Various Services provided by the Town

WHEREAS the Town provides various goods and services to ratepayers and others relative to Recreation;

AND WHEREAS the Council deems it desirable to update the fee schedule for such services

#### NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE

#### CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The fees set out in Schedule A attached to and forming part of this by-law be approved.

Read a first, second and third and final time, this 16th day of December, 2002.

1. 1/1

CLERK

### **SCHEDULE "A"**

## (By-law 2002-80 to set out fees for various services provided by the Town)

Description of Fee or Service		<u>FEE</u>
Regular Sche	edule Use	
Ball D	iamonds - Regular Leagues - Malden Centre Park	N/C N/C
Soccer	- Men's League - Minor	N/C N/C
Footba	all - Flag League	N/C
Tennis	s Courts -Club Schedule - For Profit Oriented Tournaments	N/C to be negotiated
Sand V	Volleyball Courts - League Schedule	
Variable sch	edule & profit oriented activities	
Ball Diamonds - Full Day - Half Day		\$75.00 per diamond \$75.00 per diamond
Lights for Tournaments -		\$50.00
Track Meet - No admission charge - Admission charged		\$100.00 to be negotiated
Concession Stand (Track) - School Use - Other		N/C % profits
NOTE: Dama	ge & Booking for use equal to fees charged!	
<b>Pools</b>		
<u>Lion's Pool</u>	<ul> <li>Public Swim Afternoon</li> <li>Evenings</li> <li>Family Rate</li> <li>Season Pass</li> <li>2 family members</li> <li>Full family</li> </ul>	\$2.00 \$1.50 \$5.00 \$50.00 \$90.00 \$120.00
Lessons	<ul><li>Rec Cross AQ 3-8</li><li>Level AQ 9-12</li><li>Bronze &amp; Materials</li><li>Family Rate lessons</li></ul>	\$40.00 \$45.00 \$50.00 -\$5.00
Splash Pool	<ul><li>Public Swim Weekdays</li><li>Public Swim Weekends</li><li>Season Pass</li></ul>	\$1.00 \$1.00 \$35.00

\$35.00

-\$5.00

- Family Rate Lessons \*

- Lessons

<sup>\*</sup>reduction for 3<sup>rd</sup> and each succeeding

# **Description of Fee or Service** FEE

# **Pavilions & Shelters**

## Malden Centre Park Pavilion

Family Picnics	
Resident	N/C
Resident Deposit	\$100.00
Non-Resident	\$75.00
Non-Resident Deposit	\$250.00

## **Toddy Jones Park Pavilion**

Area # 1	\$75.00
Area # 2	\$75.00
Both Picnic Areas	\$150.00